## Carolinas AGC Foundation, Inc. Refund & Cancellation Policy

**Cancellation/Refund/Substitute Policy**: Cancellations made up to 7 business days prior to this event are entitled to a 50% refund of the original registration fee. Cancellations made less than 7 days prior to this event and "no shows" will not be refunded. However, substitutions to the same event are allowed at any time. Transfers to other Carolinas AGC Foundation, Inc. courses/events are NOT allowed.

Carolinas AGC reserves the right to reschedule or cancel a meeting, event or training class if the required minimum attendance is not met, for any unforeseen circumstance beyond our control or at our sole discretion. In the situation that CAGC reschedules or cancels, each registrant will be notified with the option to transfer to a rescheduled date or request a credit for all registration fees which can then be used for a future meeting, event or class registration, as long as you are member in good standing.

Dues, payments and other fees are deductible as ordinary and business expenses under IRS Code Section 162. Dues and similar payments, as well as contributions and gifts, are not deductible as charitable contributions.

Registration and attendance at, or participation in, Carolinas AGC's and Carolinas AGC Foundation, Inc. meetings and other activities constitutes an agreement by the registrant to Carolinas AGC's and Carolinas AGC Foundation, Inc. use and distribution (both now and in the future) of the registrant or attendee's image or voice in photographs, printed materials, videos, electronic reproductions, and audio tapes of such events and activities.